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’\ffidavit of Publicat®n

State of Idaho,

County of Lembhi S

RALPH B. KNEPPER, being duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: I am the printer,

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION publisher, and sole propriet o r of the
Notice of Proof Application of Water )
to Beneficial Use. RECORDER HERALD, a newspaper pub-
Notice is hereby given that at 10:00 i ) .
o} Bu 0D the 26th day of April, 1934, lished weekly at Salmon, Lemhi County, Ida-

at Salmon, County of Lemhi, State of
Tdaho, before W. W. Simnmionds, Clerk
of the Distreit Court, Prooi will be
suomitted of the application *n bene- | -
ficial use of ten cubic feet per sec-| Mat the —=dk b UL PIOOT annlipat:
ond of the waters of North Fork Sal-

mon River in accordance with the | a true
terms and conditions of Permit No.l Ittt bt e T, PR "

17078 . C: ’ . : .
n}’&;,‘:;‘;“é?‘;ﬁ,ﬁ:,‘;ﬂi,ﬂf'ﬁ,i. b3 printed copy of which is attached to the mar-

ho, and of general cireulation therein.

of Idaho. : . .
The name and postoffice address of | gin hereof, has been and was correctly print-
the person or corporation holding said | ) ’ i .
permit are Amos D. Burrow and Roy | ed and published in the regular and entire js-
1. Shaw, Gitbboni;lalllle.siid;.ho. g
The use to w water has 110 Y overv i sWSsnaner
been” appited 1y Mining. Mg "o sue of every number of said newspaper and
wey

The amount applied to beneficial not i any supplement thereof or thereto for

use is ten cubic feet per second.

The place where said Yhteris used:y 49280z lcur 0 ('[l]lHE‘(‘HTi\'(‘ ]'SHII(‘H. f'()]ll]!l(‘ll{'illu'
Sundown Placer, 24 miles south of ) ‘
North P Soammerien Creek and with the issue dated U227 » 1994

+ The name of the canal or diteh ora

‘other works by which said water is |

conducted to such place of use is Sun-

el s 1 _Murch o2s o 104
The right to take water from such

' works is based upon Permit No. 17076. Y
The source of supply from which /
| such water is diverted is North Fork —w TN ST A Sl = N e o o

Salmon River.
The date of the priority which sa.idf . L . X L
user is prepared to establish is April hefore ne, this.. «6th______ (]El.\’ of _April  ____ . 1924

20, 1929, ; ) -
R. W. FARIS, | K 7 Q
Commissioner of Reclamation. | — '_-2//)/.;!_/ //\AWff/( /
Mch. 7 to 284t L e N e -
! —/ Notary Public for the State of Idaho,
Publication Fee $_LLe (0 Residing at Salmon, Idaho.

PALFL S
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Htate of Idaho
: License and Certificate of Water Right

A. D. BURROW, Assignee

E

Water L:cense No.... 17076 . . ‘ Amount.. 10 Sec. Ft....
WatenDlstnct No.. Priority._april 20, 1929
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that PERCY ANDERSON -

of Salmon, Idaho ' , made application for a permit to appropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated April 20 , 19 29 ;that Permit No. 17076
was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of

10 second feet, was issued thereunder on April l2l , 19 33, showing that said works
were completed on the 26th  day of april .19 32 ;and that on the 26th
day of April _ ,19 34,

of @ibbonsville , State of ldaho , made proof to.the satisfaction of the
Compissioner of Reclamation of Idaho, of the right to use the waters of North Fork Salmon .
Biver . a tributary of Salmon River , for the purpose of mining and milling ol
, under Use Permit No. 17076 of the Commissioner of Reclametion & .

and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Idaho, and is

hereby confirmed by the Commissioner of Reclamation of Idaho and entered of record in Volume 9

of Licenses, at page 3823 | on the 2lst day of March ,19 36 - ‘ . .

The right hereby confirmed dates from April 20 ,19 29 ;

Tl‘}e Point of Diversion is located App-om. 1 mile above confluence of Hammerein Creek &
no;th Fork galmon

3 g i UL [ :
R X T X s vo.ﬁ.o_o,o_o_o.o.o.o.o 1000008000000 00060 08000001 10 VY81 @ounty.

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirged, for the purposes aforesaid,
is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 10
cubic feet per second.

Description and location of use: on Applicent's placer mining claims on Salmon River, 3
: No. Acres No. Acres .. : e
Twp. | Range | Sec. |  Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Trrigated . ; 2

[ ] :

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby conlirmed is restricted Lo the lands or place of use ‘

herein deseribed, as provided by the laws of 1daho.

WITNESS the seal and signature of the Commissioner of Reclamation, atfixed at Boise, Idahg,
this 2lat day of March L 19 36,

.. B, W, PARIS
Commissioner of Reclamation
(SEAL)
L.} a 0. gy

R A

75-2/84
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Application No. 24079

Permit No. 17076
District No.
1. Name of Applicant: Percy Anderson,
Postoffice address: . Salmon, Idaho, County: Liemhi, State: Ideho
1. If applicant is a corporation, give: :
(a) Date and place of incorporation:
(b) Amount of capital stock:
(e) Amount paid in:
(d) Names and addresses of directors:
II. The financial resources of the applicant are: (a) Cash on hand:
(b) Treasury stock: (¢) Bonds to be issued:
(d) Other resources:
2. Quantity of water claimed: Ten , | cubic feet per second,

~ 8." Source of water supply: North Fork Salmon River which is a tributary of Salmon River

4, Location of point of diversion: On unsurveyed land, onefeg% c}sim% fm'rrr?th%he confluence of

Hammerein Creek and North Fork of the Salmon River
corner of Section , T, , R. , B. M., and is in the

of Section , T, R , B. M., County of ) Lemhi,

5. Water is to be used for: Mining, milling or power

6. If for mining, milling, power or manufacturing purposes, give:
down placer claim, 3% miles below the point

(a) Point of use of water: On the Sun-/feet distant from corner of Section

of diversion.

T. , R. , B. M., in the of Section , T, » R, , B. M.
(b) Amount of power generated: 20 H. P., under 50 feet head.

(¢} Water is to be returned to North Fork Salmon Rivemtspeint one-half mile below the Sun- et
down Placer Claim, on unsurveyed land.

distant from the corner of Section ., T. . R. , B. M., in the
of Section , T, . , R. , B. M,
7. Estimated cost of works: $§ 5000,00

8. Kind of works: Diversion dam and ditch

9, Heightofdam 3 feet; length of dam at top 40 feet; length of dam at hottom 30

feet; material used in dam: stone and earth
10. Size of headgate: Width 4 feet; height 4 feet.
11. Ditch: Width at bottom 3 feet; width at water line & feét-, depth of water 2.5

feet; dimensions of flume

Diameter of pipe ' inches; length of conduit 4% miles.
 Average grade per mile 10 : feet.
12. The time required for the completion of such work is three years.
13. The time required for the complete application of the water to the proposed use is two additional years.

14. The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation: See remarks.
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15. (a) Ts reservoir to be used? No. If so, fill in (b) and (c) below.
(b) Name of Reservoir and number of Storage Permit: '
{(¢) Date of filing of Application for Storage Permit and Name of Applicant:

BE IT KNOWN THAT The undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the pub]ic waters of the State of Tdaho
as herein set forth.

Percy Anderson Applicant.

By | Agent.
Date of first receipt at Department of Reclamation: 9 A. M., April 20, 1929
Returned to applicant for correction:

Corrected application received:

APPROVAL OF COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION

The number of this permit is 17076

Recorded in Book 61 Page 17076 Approved April 26, 1929

This is to certify that I have examined the within application for a permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho, and
hereby approve the same, subject to the following limitations and conditions:

Bond in the sum of § to be filed on or before

Work to begin on or before June 25, 192¢ and to continue diligently and umnterruptedly to completion,
unless temporarily interrupted by clrcumstances over which permit holder has no control.

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before Qctober 26, 1930

The whole of said work to be completed on or before April 26, 1932 ) :
Beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to be made on or before April 26, 1934
Witness my hand this  26th day of April, 1929.

GEO. N. CARTER

Commissioner of Reclomation.

Remarks: The Sundown Placer Claim is owned by abplicant.

14.
NE} NW1y SWiy SEY .
Twp. | Range |Sec. — A it A Totals
- - R R B 73 % ] SWI [T SEY | WNERT[ NWI [ SWi—| BEN |["NER—|[~NWY - SWi | SEY— NEK [—NWi | —8WH——BEH | —

ASSIGNIIENT

For velue| received, I hereby assign all my right, title and interest in and {to permit to appropria’te the.
ptﬂblic watlers bf the state of ldaho [o. 17076 to Amos D. Burrow end Roy L. Shaw fof G1bbonsv1lle, Ideho.

Percy Andersdn

Subscripeh and sworn to before me this 1st day of Jung, 1929.

Charles H. Heidner
Notary Public rgsiding at
Salmon, Idsho

1p32.

RJ W. FARIS
Cormissioner oft Reclarmation

PERMIT NO. 17078
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

=

o All Whom IT May Concern:

oD o

ompletiop of |[the works of diversion set out and describe

iversion| of sald waters is one mild above the confluence [pf Hammerein Creek and| North Fork of Salmon River.

fu])

Witness my hand this 12th day qf April, A. D. 1933.
R.| W« FARIS
Commigsioner of Reclsmation
roof of panpletion of works made April 26, 1932.
ertificate of completion 1lssued Appil 12, 1933.

i i

Received gnd filed for record ih the Department of Re¢lemation et Boise, Idgho at 11:00 A. M., Fehruery 19,

This| is {o certify that iAmos D.| Burrow and Roy L. Shelw of Gibbonsville, County of Lemhi, and State of Idaho, the
olders of Fermit No. 17078, issued |upon Application No. 079 bearing date of priority of 4April 20, 1929, suthorizing
he diversion|of 10.0 second fast of the waters of North Fork Salmon River County of Lemhi, State of Idaho, for minin
nd powsr| purposes, have fully complied with the provisions of the laws of the Sfate of Idaho relating|to the proof o

3 in said Permit; that paid works are adequate for diverting
qnd convebing to the place of intended use 10.0 second feet of the waters of North Fork Selmon River; that the point cf




PERMIT NO. 17076

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I hereby essign ell of my right, title and interest
in and to that certain permit to g proprieste the public waters of the State of
Idaho, No. 17076 to Amos D, Burrow.

Dated this 23rd day of May, 1934.
Roy L. Shaw
Bubsecribsd and sworn to before me this 23rd day of May, 1934,

) W. W. Simmonds,
{SEAL) Clerk of the District Court.

By Margaret Sheoup
_Deputy.

Received and filed for record in the Depertment of Reclamation at Boise, Idaho, at
9:00 A. M., May 28, 1934. :

R. W. FARIS
Cormissioner of Reclamation
By PIH

LICENSE ISSUED FOR_ /o__SEC. FT.
ot 7 fﬂ_ﬁ,& FE25
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WRD417 WATER RIGHTS PROOF READING REPORT ’ 12713/84 . PAGE 1

WATER RIGHT WUMBER 75-2184

OWNER LAST NAME - ANDERSON : FIRST NAME - PERCY ORIG GWNER - O -"’ﬁf‘-,_ Q@g
GWNER LAST NAME - BURROW FIRST NAME - A. D. ORIG DWNER - S
ADDRESS LINE 1 - ADORESS LINE 2 -

ADDRESS LINE 3 - CITY - GIBBONSVILLE STATE - ID ZIP CODE -

SOURCE - SALMON RIVER, NORTH FORK TRIBUTARY OF - SALMON RIVER

STAGE - LICENSE STATUS - PRIORITY - 04-20-1929 COUNTY - LEMHI TCTAL DIV. RATE - 16.0000 -CFS
TOTAL DIV. VOLUME - .00 AFA TRFR/AMEND - WATER DIST. - OLE/CAREY ACT - RIGHT BASIS -

DIVERSION POINT - NESW 15 26N 21E LOT REDIV - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FROM - 10 - USE ~ MINING USE DIV. RATE - 10.0000 CFS USE DIV. VOLUME - .00 AFA

FROM - 10 - USE - INDUSTRIAL USE DIV. RATE - L0000 CFS - USE DIV. VOLUME - .00 AFA

USE - MINING PLACE OF USE - TWN 26N RNG 231E SEC 36 TRACT SWSW LOT AC TRACT NWSW LOT AC
DECREE NAME = DATE = TOTAL ACRES 0

REMARKS - P/D & P/U INCOMPLETE. SEE FILE.

NON IRRIG USE - X/MINING & MILLING.

OTHER RIGHTS FOR SAME USE -

PROOF ODUE - PERMIT/DENIED - PROTESTED - HEARING - OLG NO., - 17076
PROOF MADE - FLD EXAM - COND. OF APPROVAL - '

DIVERSION MEANS -

B o SR e A {¥
O B E
RIS Y N



June 17, 1980

t.as Usher
Jox 7
fibbonsville, Idaho 83463

Dear M, Usher,

In response to your letter of June 5, 1980, we checked our records and confirmed
that the water rights you mentioned are still in effect. These rights are
licensed water rights and can only be lost through non-use over a five (5) year
perijod.

The radioc announcements that you have been hearing are aimed at those people
who have been using water, but have not filed for a water right.

If you have any further questions please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

JIM JOHNSON
Water Distribution Supervisor

JJ:mr
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June 5, 1980

Department of Water Resources
Statehouse, Annex 2 P
Boise, Idaho 83707 !

Gentlemen: (\L)

in connection with recent radic amnouncements concerning renewal of
water rights, etc., we have the following question:

We hold Mater license No. 17076, priority hpril 20, 1929, amount
10 sec. feet., and Water license No. 17724, priority “ept. 8, 1932, amount
3 sec. ft., for use on mining claims on the North Forx of the Salmon River
at Gibbonsville, Idaho.

Are these affected now, and if so, what i1s necessary tu xeep these
in force?

Very truly yours,

es Usher = )
Box 7, Gibbonsville, lda.
83463
D
HEBE ye 0
W 6 o0
Departmem_f of Hipge.



[- L. USHER

\ 8% 7
GIBBONSVILLE, [DA.
1 83463

Department of Water Resources
Statehouee, dnnex 2
Boise, Idaho
83707
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toEnT. no. 115 -3 8Y4

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

———— bt —— e vt ——— s m—m e o o — — e e e — e m—m e et e . m— —ma

WATER RIGHT
DATA ENTRY LOG

Initials Date Item

Original form entered

Edit Report Correct

Date Protested

Date of Hearing

Date Approved/Denied

(Proof due date, stage and/or status,
conditions of approval, water district)
Record Verified

Amendment Approved

Extension Approved

Partial Proof

Proof Complete

Field Exam Received

Field Exam Accepted
and changes entered

License Signed

Transfer Approved

e 007 Keypunched by State Office




Record

.WATER RIGHT ANALYSIS FORM .

- DATA ENTRY - |
17076 752/ %Y
Identification No. _ NSRRI -

0Td No. New No.

1. Original Owner: ,£2;14quc»g;/ Lol ot
ad
Present Owner: <7 X, hQSSiarun4»¢&r~>
2. Address:
3. City: ’Eb;4£4¢;wL¢4b;;£Z{ZJ State: JLQ/ Zip:
4. A. Source of Water: lebéiuxwmt* J:;Ekiuejulléﬁbaiiidl T on A2
B. Tributary of: \)ﬂnpﬁvnarvL ‘C;;L,;;LTL/
5. A, Stage (A,P,L,D,5,d): -
B. Status (D,L,R,C,A,I,F - Teave blank if valid):
C. Priority Date: 4. 20 —/729
0. County: 5 7
E. Total Diversion Rate: /&
F. Total Diversion Volume: :
G. Transfer/Amendment (P,T of A or blank):
H. HWater District:
I. DLE/Carey Act (D,C or blank):
J. Right Basis (for adjudication claims A,B,C only):
Gov't
Tract Sec. Twp. Rge. Lot Rediv.
6. A. Point of Diversion hékggz_zgzr«auxlé,
7. Period of Use, Use, Diversion Rate/Volume:
from to for _X__ purposes. I(\lélgtsmt /0o
from to for purposes. Amount
from to for purposes. Amount
from to for ~ purposes. Amount
from to for purposes. Amount
from to for purposes. Amount
to for purposes. Amount

from
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Mareh 24, 1936

Re: Permits Noa. 17076 & 17724
MR. A, D. BURROW
gibbhonsville,
Idaho
Desy 3ir:
e are enclozing herewith Vater Licenses, ispusd under
the evove numhered peraits, togsther with ocur office receipts in
the amountsof §5.00, each, ehich amounts were the fosa dus in

connestion with final proofs under these peramita.

Very truly yours,

R, W, FARIS
Commissioney of Feclametion
By .
Assistant Chiaf Clerk
[+
Encla.

17076
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February §, 1935

Permit Ho. 17076

M. &, D. BURROW ‘
Gibbonaville, >
Idaaho

Daay Sir:

On the 28nd day of June, 1935, Mr. Fred A. Tolmin,
Fiald Zngineer for this department, nndse en examination in
relation to final proof under the sbove parmit.

This permit, as you know, elaims water from the North
¥ork of Salmon River. The certificate of campletion of works
wae issusf for 10 sscond feet, the total guantity eleimed, and
the licenee will, likewiss be issued for this amourt upom recelpt
of a $5.00 fee,

Very itruly yours,

R, W. FARIS
Cumunissioner of Reclumation

By,
Chief Ulerk & (ffice Engr.

PLH/rg

17076



Form 23

* ~ REPORT ON PROOF OF BENEFIC 1AL USE

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE

REPORT OF ENGINEER

PERMIT NO._17076
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Form 23 . ‘

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

'. BOISE, IDAHO

REPORT OF ENGINEER

Perrﬁit No.. 17078

This proof is for... MIGIALUSE .................................. In Water District No.......oooon..
1. Name of applicant.,.., . A....D...,...BURROW,,.ﬁib.bonsvilla,...Ida_ho ................................................ e,
2. Source of water supply:......... - NORTH .FORK.0f. SALMON. . RIFER oo,

confluence of
3. Location of pomt of diversion: Is in the. (Unsurveyed land). 1l .mile.abovefof Section...
Hammerein Creek & North Fork of Salmon River.
S AN - ST TSR ©7s111:1 3 X - S

4. Describe works as they exist, giving dimensions and capacities of same: y(ﬂ

Lear gals 4MX Ax L0 Lond. Conmnal.

5. Water is used forMining,millingandpowerpurposes,

6. State whether or not water has been turned into works of diversion:

7. List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. Tf proof is for beneficial use; give exact number of acres
under_cultivation in_each forty-acre tract.  (Describe manner and place of use if for other than irriga-
IO e e e e e




INSTRUCTIONS TO EXAMINERS

Always carefully note the location of the point
of diversion and accurately plat same.

When proof is for beneficial use, carefully check
up the number of acres actually irrigated in
each forty and accurately plat same.

Make a map showing the correct location of
streams and ditches, and the irrigated lands,
and any adjacent permanent landmarks, such
as towns, lakes, large streams and public roads.

If any unusual conditions are discovered, make
a plain statement of them under remarks.

Always see the holder, if possible, and go over
the whole ground with him and make your re-
port only upon actual existing facts and con-
ditions.

A, D. BORROW
Gibbonsville, Idaho

Permit No.. 37076

ar

7

Examination for........ BENEFICIAL USE PROOF. . .. ..

County



May 29, 1934

Re: Parmit No. 17076

R. A. D. BURROW
Gibbonaville,
Ideho

Dear Sipr:

- This will acknowledge receipt of the deposition of the holder, dep-
osition of two witnesses end the effidevit of publication fpom the newspaper,
6ll in connection with beneficial use preof under the sbove permit.

Before final action csn be taken in this matter, the lew requires
that a fleld examinstion be made by an engincer from this depertment. Te are
unable to say just when this examipetion will be made since the department
has but one field engineer who mekes exeminations ell over the state. How~
over, Mr., Tolwun, Field Enginser for this departmesnt, will contect you at the
time set for examinstion so0 that you ray show him over the grounds. Lfter
his report is on file in this office you will be further notified as to fees
due before the 1ssuznco of your license.

Very truly yours,

R. T. FARIS
Commisasioner of Raglemation

By
Chief Clerk & 0Office Engr.

PIH:RQ

17076



Vay 28, 1934

Re: Fermit No. 17076
I'R. «M0OS D. BURROU .
Gibhonsville,
I¢aho
Dear Sir:
Vie are enclosinr herewith Assigmment of Roy L. Shaw,

executed under the ahove numbered permit, which has bsen meds

a matter of rescord in this department.

Yery truly yours,

R, 7. ¥RIS
Commissioner of Reclamation
By
Apsistent Chief Clerk
G
Encla

17076
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F] . COUNTY SBURVEYCR, LEMHKI COUNTY
U. S. CEPUTY MINERAL BURVEYOHR
V\ - . ETATE LICENSED ENGINEER

SALMON, IDAHO

May 25, 1934,

Mr, R. . Faris,

Commlseiconer of Reclaimagion,
Boise, Idaho. '

Dear Sir: _
Fnclosed please find assignment of Mr., Roy L. Shaw of his fzx

inierééta in ﬁermit Nb}mi7075; t6 Mr. Amos D. Burrow,
- Yours very truly,‘
- RECEIVED

~ MAY 28 1934
BEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATIONT |




}'1,_..-,9-‘- .

ey 10, 1934

Ret Permit Fo. 17076
Amosa D. Burrow & Roy L. Shaw

MR. A, R. PERGUSON, Agent
Salmon,
Jdeho

Dear Sir:

Under date of April 28, 1934, we recelved depositions which had been
executed by !“r. Burrow and his two wltnesses on the 26th dry of ipril snd elso
. the effidevit of publication from the newspeper in connection with final proof
under the cbove permit.

Accompunying these papers was an ingtrument c¢onveving sll of ¥r. Shew's
intoreat in e certsin mining claim to lfr. Burrow. Presumably, "r. Shaw intend-
ed to convey hia intersest in Fermit Ho. 17076 t6 Mr. Burrow but there ia nothing
in this instrument to indicate =5 much since there is no mwention made of the per-
mit or of any water righta. Therefora, we connot secept it as a conveyends
end for that reesson we are encloalrng a short fonr of Assignment which we sugeest
you huave lYr. Shew aign and return to this department. The permit ezn then be
assignod on the department records and @ licemse issuved to Mr. Burrow. Sinee
proof was made omly in the psme of ¥r. Burrow it probably would be advissble to
date the Assigmment prior to the date when proof was offered. I think that
there 1s no question but vhat this would be proper sirnce there is little doubt
but what ir. Shaw intended to assign his interest in the permit at the time when
he executed the instrument in qusstion, which was the 4th of December, 1933,

We asre returning the deed of mining olaim,

Very truly yours,

R. W. FARIS
Commissioner of Reclamation
By,
Chief Clerk & Office kngr.
PIH:RG
BEncls. 2

17076
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Lo SFER CRATIDEEEX XX RX ’
oo e - . COUNTY SURVEYOR, tEMHI COUNTY

: U. 5. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

ETATE LICENSED ENGINEER
' SALMON. IDAHO

April 26, 1934,

!ﬂ_r [ ] Rs W. Faria’

- Commissioner of Reclaimation,

APR28 1934
;DEPARTMEI{F T Ci RECLAMATION

o

Soiae, Idaho.
Dear Eir:

Inclosed pleaée find preoof of application of water 1o
bentficial use under Permit wo, 17075, A. D. Rarrow and Roy L., Shaw
'appiicants. As Mr., Ohaw has ecld his intereate in the Sindowh'Placer
celaim to Mr. Zarrow, only Mr, Burrow's name appears on thesecﬁapere\

Papers confaiﬁ the following: |

Deposition of holder.

E of two witnesases.

Certified copy of decd, Shiaw to Parrow.

Affidavit of publication, and receipt.

T trust that you will find everything aa-they ghould be.

Yours very truly,

-Aéf%;if?ég;jf/*““’“‘“"H\

17076



\
State of Idaho,

. County of Lemli

ficial use of ten cubic feet per gee-

-raon River in  accordance with the

1

|

%fﬁdawt of Publicat®n \pR28 193

Fﬁ'@@vﬁf

DEPARTRACNT OF REDLAN\P\TIOI\\

- RALPH B. KNEPPER, heing duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: I am the printer,

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION
Motice of Proof Application of Water
to Beneficia! Use.

Notice is hereby given that at 10:00
a. m. on the 26th day of April, 1934,
at Salmon, County of Lemhi, State of
Tdaho, before W, W, H.mmonds Clerk
of tha Distreit Court. prood 1.\11! be
suomitted of the application *o hene-

ond of the waters of North Fork Sal-

terms and conditions of Permit No.
17076 heretofore issned by tha Com-
missioner of Reclamation of the State
of Idaho.

The name and postoffice address of
the person or corporation holding said
permit arée Amos D, Burroiw and Roy
L. Shaw, Gibbonsville, Idaho. -

.The use to which said water has
heen applied is5 Mining, Milling or
powep. )

The amount applied to beuef"cial
use is ten cubic feet per second.

The place where said water is used:
Sundown Placer, 2} miles south of
confluence of Hammerien Creek and;
North Fork Salmon River. "l

The name of the canal or ditch ori
{other works by which said water is’
conducted to such place of use is Sun-
down Placer Ditch.

The right to take water from such
wourky is based upon Permit INo. 17076.

The source of supply from which
such water is diverted is North Fork
Salmon River.

The date of the priority which said

" nser is prepared to establish is April

20, 1929, .
R. W. FARIS,
Commigsioner of Reclamation.

Mch., T to 25—4t.

publisher, and sole proprie t o r of the
RECORDER HERALD, a newspaper pub-
lished weekly at Salmon, Lemhi County, Ida-
ho, and of general circulation therein.
That the --EBolice of Proof dpnlication
cf Water to Bendficial Use a true

printed ccpy of which is attached to the mar-
gin hereof, has been and was correctly print-
ed and published in the regular and entire is-
sue of every number of said newspaper and
not in any supplement thereof or thereto for

four consecutive issues, commencing
with the issue dated -Mareh 7 ______ , 1984
and ending with the issue dated-__________
_Merch 28 __ , 19_54__

héEore e, Thi _;,_2_@913 ______ day of _April _______ , 1984

g F:_:.sg C‘ vy ‘. = 4\

- “., ; 5 .-‘_-“ \_T:):c;::'_\?f-leb-hc %01 the State of Idaho,

Lo T AT Residing at Salmon, Idaho.

£y 4 "[\ ‘..f\_w‘-_:é"‘("‘..\ -
17076



Form 186.
] . STATE OF IDAHO
' DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION, .
BOISE, IDAHO
Permit N00-170-76 ......... —

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use
‘Deposition of Holder

Ques. 1. State your name, residence, occupation and postoffice address.
Ans. . A.. Do Burrow, .. Gibbonsville, Lemhi County, Idaho

" Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a
foreign corporation, give name of postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to
same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf. ‘

Ans, oo oo Ao e e e e e S et e e e e

Ques. 3. Btate number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish under
the permit. - ' R

Ans. 17076, 8pril 26, 1929, date of priority smme. HpIll.Z0,1929.....

Ques. 4. State source of water supply and give exact loeatiﬂc‘a\n of point of diversion.
Ans. North Fork. Selmon,River;. poing of diversion on unsurveyed land,.one
mile.abave. confluence.of Hammerein Creek and North Fork of Salmon River.

‘Ques. 5. Describe your works of diversion, and state araount of water :thiey are capable of
conveying from point of diversion to place of use, and give name of canal or ditch or other works
by which water is condueted to such place of use.

Ans. Diversion dam and _ditch; dam 3 feet high, lenght at top 40 feet; .

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and describe place of use. (If for irrigation,
name each subdivision in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actu-
ally been irrigated with said water.) Stafe whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the
"nature of all iniprovements which hiave been mude as @ direct result-of-said-use. — -+ -—— -

Ans. ¥ining, milling or power. On_ Sundown Placer Glaim, 33 miles below.

Ques. 7. If for other than for irrigation purposes; state how applied, amount 6f horse power
generated, ete.

Ans. _:ﬂg.fc..an._._app.li.ad.......‘.i;.h:.t.'.g.ng.h;.hy._dmul.i.g._._ggz.z_l__e._', .............................................




Ques. 8. 'What is the minimum amount of water required for the purpose specified above?
Ans, Ten QULt, POT BEOORD et

Ques. 9. If you are not the person or representative' of the corporation to whom above men-
tioned permit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder.

Ans. _A. D. Burrow purchased iviterests of Rov L. Shaw.

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water diverted under
above mentioned permit has been used.

Ans. _From_June to.Qctober,.1933; 40.days hydraulicing and balance. of..

31. it eemen e et mres e et s e

Ques. 11. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those di-
verted noder the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon
the lands herein described. Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and rights
claimed thereunder.

Aps. In 1933 waters of Hammerein Creek to _the extent.of 3. ceuft. per. gec.
were.nsed. in. these operationa. 10 cuft. per sec. actually.reached. the
Pplacer claim.. Permit No. 24843, waters of Hammerein Creek,.filing of..
S ouft. per veconda. oo e :

T hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscribed before its sign-
ing, that I believe him to be the ﬁerson he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was
subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office in....... salmon. ... , County of. Lemhi ,
State of Idaho, on this .. 26th. day of.. April

? A
Clerk of the District Court ﬁg
o 2 “in and oY T Lemhi T County, State o
My commission expires........x S Idaho. 7

47076



Form 17 = o . .

: ; : . STATE OF IDAH0
o DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
® : BOISE, IDAHO

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use
Deposition of Witness
The depqsiﬁon of two witnesses, on this form, taken separately, required in each case.

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No. 17075--_, and are you familiar witn

its provisions and conditions?

Ans, __Yes

Ques. 4. State sonrce of water supply, place of diversion, and deseribe works for conveying

water frrom point of diversion ¢ place of use.
Ans. North Fork of Salmon River, _ope wile above Hammerein Creek. --
--Diveraion dam in North Fork, and.sarth ditch about % miles long,-with

300 feet of flume, Ditch about }_k'"_'_i_d_g_ﬁ_-llﬁ,_G_Q-}‘_tiﬁ_a._m_&teruxa;.bp_ut_}lkf.eat

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do vou estimate said works will safely conduet to

place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveved? - - A
Ans. 10 cuft. per second; . 10 ocuft. per second.. .. > . __ .. il __ __

Ques. 6. State for what purpose waler is used and at what place. (If for irfigation,‘ give each
sub-division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each snbdivision.)
State whether enltivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvement which have

been made as a direct result of said nse.

Ang. ____Mining, placer., At _Sundown Plager Claim.



|
. . : L. !
- . .

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been appliéd and
to what extent \ .

Ans. Ry_hyd=aulicing and gro slulsine. o e o__

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and glve your es-

timate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

AN, o e m———m—m e e e

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in what

way and to what extent?

Ans. ___. Mome. _______ . . ___. . S U

e e il EEE e ——— e m ——— e m e e A —— o ——— -

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amounf and to what extent you have witnessed the appli-

cation to heneficial use of water diverted mder said permit.

Ans. __From yuly 1 to_ Octeober 1, 1933; by bydraulicing and ground . ___
_8lulzsing;_ _ahout 2500 cuyde, of gravel moved. _____________..__ ____________

T | '(Signéd)"_(g’%ﬂ;@% ________

T hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subbscribur before its sign-

ing, that T believe him to be the person he vepresents himself to be, and that said testimony was

subseribed and sworn to before me in ____salmon._. .. ___.___ , County of _.Lembi ______. ,
State of Idaho, on this dmpxof 26th. day of .Ajpl‘il ____________ A D.19_34.
o - _,___ Z_"'_’_é—__).:/_. stz proxom el .
St ' Clerk 0f the District XEIEEEPUbHS.
My commission “expires __. _____ . ______. Court in and for Lemhl County,
v o . -, dtat e Of Ida.ho .

L3

17078



STATE.OF IDAH"

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO

Form 17

T

TREORTVERD.
4 apr28 103
! EpARTIIT U ?m

- et
b i e aN R

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use
" "Deposition of Witness '
The déposition of two witnesses, on this form, taken sepérately, required in each case.

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, oceupation and postoftice address.

Ques. 2. Are_-_ybu acquainted with 8. D.. Burrow _____..-————- ~--oo--ommmmoomooo , the
holder of Permit No. 17075._.¢% How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Auns. Yes;_ 25 smontha;. Givhoneville, Idaho. . _.

e :monThe; MIDNEY . LAy, M, e oo T

L AU PR TS l lt eth

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No. 17074 -, and are you familiar with

its provisions and conditions?

Ans. __Yes.

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe  works for conveying

water frrom point of diversion to place of use.

__________________________________________________________________

300 feet of flume. Ditch about 3 feet wide and carries water about. 2

___feet in depth. .. ... il et

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do You estimate said works will safely conduct to

place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed?
Ans. ___ 10 cuft. per sec., 10 cuft. ver second. __ ... [ S
Ques. 6. State for what purpose water js used and at what place. (If fors irrigaiil'on,ﬂug_iye each
sub-division in ivhiech water has been nsed and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.)

State whether cultivated or natural meadow Jand and the nature of all imp;";ovement__, \ﬁfh’ipl; ‘have

bheen made as a direct result of said use.

[Le#]
fig»]

Ans. _ Eydraulic_miniziz, at Sundown Placer ClaiMle ... —omromeooe- e



Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrig‘afion, state how water has been applied and

to what extent

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your es-

timate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

AN, e e e e —— e,

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in what

way and to what exfent?
Ans. __None. . __.__._ el e e

e e e e o e e L . T e e e e AL L e T R e e Al e R e e oy L TE L et e e R e

Ques. 10, State when, how, in what amount and to. what extent yon have witnessed the appli-

cation to heneficial use of water diverted under said permit

= {Signed) /%-—ag‘@%/z ----------
o the

I herehy certify that the foregoing testimony was read ahove subbseriber hefore its sign-
ing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was
suhseribed *and swoin to before me in __Salmon. ____~ . ___ , County of . __.2- 1______. ,

Htate of Ichho, on this @axwkx. 26th.day-of. ﬁE?____-_ __________ , A. D, 1934,

Clerk of the Dlatrlct hmmﬂujﬂﬂt

My commission expires ._.._______.______ (fgllit in and for Lemhi County, state of
ano.

17076



Instrument No, 41620 ‘ ’
DEED OF MINING CLAIM,

THIS INDENTURE,Made the lst,day of December in the year of
ocur Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirty-three between ROY L.,SHAW
and ETHEL E.SHAW,husband end wife,the parties of the first part, and
AMOS D. BURROW, the party of the second part,Witnesseth,that the said
parties of the first psrt,for and in consideration of the sum of
ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS,and other valuable considerations,of the United
States of America,to them in hand paid by the ssid party of the second
part,the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,have GRANTED,BARGAINED,
SOLD ,REMISED,RELEASED and FOREVER QUITCLAIMED,and by these presents do
grant ,bargain,sell,remise,release end forever quitelaim unto the said.
party of the second part,snd to his heirs and assigns,

All of the SUNDOWN PLACER MINING CLAIM containing One
Hundred Sizty Acres, more or less,situate in the
Dahlonega Mining District,Lemhi County,State of Idsaho,
and recorded in Book "W of Mining Claims,at page 40;
official records of Lemhi County,State of Idaho,
reference to which bock and page of said Book "W" of
Mining Claims 18 hereby made for a more complete
descriptibn of thd’sbove mentioned Sundown Placer .
Mining Claim,

The above mentioned Sundown Placer Mining Claim is
Joined on the Southeast by Homestesd Entry Sur,#98,
and on the Southeas and South by Homestead Entry
Sur, #649,

‘Together with all the dips,spurs and angles,and also all
the metals,ores,gold and silver bearing quartz,rocks and earth therein;
and all rights,privileges and franchises thereto incident,appendant snd
appurtenant,or therewith usually had and enjoyed;and also,all and :
singular the tenements,hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging
or in anywise appertaining,and the rents,issues and profits thereof,and,also
all the estate,right,title,interest,property,possession,claim and
demand whatsoever,as well in law as in equity,of the seid parties of the
firat part,of,in or to the said premises,and every part and parcel there-
of,with the appurtenances,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD,all and singular the seid premises,
together with the appurtenances snd privileges thereto incident,unto
the sald party of the second part,his heirs and assigns farever,It is
expressly covenanted that it is intended hereby to convey any and all
right,title,interest and estate which may hereafter be gcguired to said
premises,or any part thereof,by virtue of any patent which may hereafter
be lssued by the United States Govermment therefor under proceedings
heretofore instituted in that behalf by the said partiss of the first
part or their grantors, _ :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ssid parties of the first part have
hereunto set their hands and seals the day snd year first above written.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in ROY L, SHAW (SEAL)
the presence of: - , ETHEL E. SHAW (SEAL)
FeAeMcCall,

STATE OF IDAHO, )
' i as,
COUNTY OF LEMHI. - ) e

On this 4th.day of December,1933,before me,F.A.McCall,a Notary
Public in and far said County and State,personally sppesred Roy L, Shaw
and Ethel E.Shaw,known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed
to the within instrument,end acknowledged to me that they executed the
same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my of ficial seal the day and year in this certificate first above written,

(Seal) _ F. A, McCall,
Notary Public ‘ .

17076

STATE OF IDAHO,

)
:. 88,
COUNTY OF LEMHI. )

©
I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record at



o ¢ .

"~ the request of A, D, Burrow, at - minutes past 2 o'clock P.M., this
.4th.day of December,A.D, 1933, in my office,and duly recorded in Book

30 of Deeds, at page 408,

- < oy

W. W. Sirmonds,
County Recorder.
By Margaret Shoup,
Deputy.

STATE OF IbAHo, )
COUNTY OF LEMHI, ) 55
I, W. W. Simmonds, County Recorder in and for the County

aforesaid,do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full,true and
conmplete copyrof a deed, as'the same appears on record in my office,
in Book 30 of Deeds,page 408,0ff1cial Records of Lemhi County, Idaho,

' IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hersunto set my hand and effixed
my official seal this 26th.day of April, 1934, '

w. Wo Simonda,
County Recorder,

17076
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State of FIdahno
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE
INSTRUCTIONS

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE OF WATER

BOISE, IDAHO, SPril 18, 1934

We W. SDRMOWDS, Clerk of Distrigt Court
Saelmon, Idsht '

DEAR SIR:
1 enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of beneficial use of
water under Permit No.. .. 20

DEPOSITION OF PERMIT HOLDER,
DEPOSITIONS OF TW(O WITNESSES.
In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since

failure to do so may result in the loss of rights:
spril 28, 1934

L On T , the date set for proof, the enclosed forms (one for permit

holder and one each for two disinterested witnesges) should be filled out and sworn to, at ...
Dn’ld e eeeeeeareeeeeea e snnenne. hefoTE 8, W, Simmonds

2. When the depositions have been taken, they should be mailed to this office, together with
affidavit of publication of notice.

When these have been received, together with report of the examining engineer, it everything is
properly executed, you will bhe further advised as to fees due, etc., before certificate is issued.

Yours truly,

__Re W PARIS

Commissioner of Reclamation,

17076



Varch 12, 1934

Rae: Permit No. 17076
Amos D. Burrows & Roy L. Shaw

LPITOR RECORDER HIRALD
Sglmon, .
Idaho

Daar Sir 3

We ars in racaipi; of a latter from A. D, Burrows, one-or the holders
of the above permit, accompanied by e copy of the notice which eppesred in your .
ipsue of Earch 7%h, with refercnce to beneficial uss proof under the above permit,

¥r. Burrows calls our- attention to the faot that the notice stetes
that on such and guch e date proof will be submitted of the epplicetion to bene-
ficial use of "10 cubie inohes per second" of the watera of the North Fork of
SAIMON RIVER in noeordancs with the torms of Permmit No. 17078, This is a miatake
since the notice should read “10 cubic fect per second”.

In gheoking the duplicste of the notiae whioh was mailed to you, we find
that 1% is corrsct, therefore, the misteke is on the Ert of ths newspeper and it
is requested thet you correst thia notieo 80 that 1t will appaar in propar fom
in the remaining 1aaues.

Very truly yours,
R. We FARIS
Qomnissionsr of Reclamtlon

By.
Chief Clerk & Offige Engr.

PIR:RG
Qs C. .to A» Ds Burrows, Failrfex, Celifornia,

17076
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' tion of the Husginess #

sa1d administrator, at oatmon,
ty of Lembhi, State of Idaho, this .
ing the place fixed

d estate.

Dated ¥ebruary 3r 34,
CE SMITH,

CLARE. }
) Administrator.)
Feb. 14 to Mch. 74t :

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

the transac-j.

Nt f Proof Application of Water
to neficial Use,
Notice is hereby given that at 10:00
a. m. on the 26th day of April, 1934,
at Salmon, {County of Lemhi, State of
Idaho, before W. W. Simmonds, Clerk | |
of tha Distreit Court, preot will bel U
sumitted of the application =0 bhene-| ¢
1icia) wee of ter cubia inches per see-| g,
ond of the waters of North Fork Sal-{ _
mon River in accordance with the| %
terms and conBitions of Permit No.| Un
AT076 heretofore issued by the Com-| tf
missioner of Rectamation of the State| ga
of Idaho. th
The name abd postoffice address of
| the person or corporation holding said | Af
permit are Amos I. Burrow and Roy, fo
1. Shaw, Gibhongviile, Idaho. gin
The uze to which said water has
besn applied is Mining, Milling oc| '
Prower
The amount applied to beneficial| in .
use is ten cubic feet per second. ing
The place where said water is used: watie
Sundown Placer, 2% miles south of| °“
canfluence of Hammerien Creek and|( €7
North Fork Salmon River. i
The name of the cahal or diteh or| pries
other works by which said water isg $tar
conducied to such place of use is Sun- .
down Placer Diteh, ers ¢
The right to take water from such T
works 15 based upon Permit No. 1T076.) tha
The source of supply from which] ..
such water is diverted iz North Fork{ 7
Salmon River. 3 R B
The date 'of the priority which ,said) ¢
user is prepared fto establish is April} p
20, 1929, . e
R. W. FARIS, \
Commissioner of Reclamation. | U
Mch. 7 te 234t fi
ANOT © ' SITT MONS



¥y . g oe the cause o1

. trounble.

» By means (’)‘he opthaimascopic

"test, recently ¢ wved @y 2ciance, the
stiuse of many hese disordears is re-
sealed. Dr. FL. H. Searborough who
isits the Shenen Hotel Wednesday
ad Thursday. March 14 and 15, has
aged this form ef eye examination for
many years, with pronounced su"s.

IDAHO OFFERS
UNIGUE OPPORTUNITY

; {Continued from page onc)

fhe United States sennte and Pennsyl-
7lvania, one of the seven states thal
pay-all the. federal taxes on a ‘“‘net”
4-hbgis, - has one -worth talking.aboyt—
’a’lawyer for Mellon.and-a bamo play—-
er for the Moose,
1, A clehr mamnty of all now she!-
‘s i ‘Iaalivtis emigrant. Only 466
sbeing native — mostly minors, .
The active participants in the 2000
reeent sirikes could move right into
Jddahe and throngh control of the next
J*gtslatux e, vote to hang all employers
of labm — in I{laho when as and §f
at {any. .
on{ _On to ldaho! - .
—ll “Idaho the name hemg Indian means
“gam of the mountaing” is situated
Between 42-dégrees and 49 degrees M.
jotitude, and mainly between 111 de-
s | grees and 117 degrees W, longitude.
v ] Sl maxiium length Is  about 496
Mitey; ifa-breadth varies from about
42 miles in the north to 300 mi'es in
the sodth, Area, 84,313 square miles.
" Ong of the main ranges of the
Rocky mountains, ealied variousty the
‘Cabinet ‘Coeur d’Alene and Bliifer
Root mountains, forms the northeas-
‘tern boundary between Idaho and
Montana Spurs of the range iraverse
& gtate from east to west. The Sal-

Y







Form No. 11-A . .

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

EDITOR, RECCRDER HERALD
Salmon, :
Ideho

DEAR SIR:

Enclosed you will find notice for publication once a week for four consecutive weeks

.............................. .,the date set for proof, the expéﬁse of the

to whom you shounld furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.

- Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and farnish this office with a copy of the .
first publication.

Very truly yours,

R. W. FARIS

Commissioner of Reclamation

17076
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: .157,:: .

February 27, 1834

Re; Pemit No. 17078
Amoa D, Burrows & Roy L. Shaw

.MR. A« E. FERGUSON. Agent
Salmon,
lgaho

Dear Sir:

Under date of Februaery 23rd, 1934, we received your papers in con-
neetiorn with the offering of proof of benaficial use of water under the above
permit and we find that they are in proper form. :

A copy of the notice has been meiled to the Recorder Perald, Zalmon,
Jdsho, with instruotions for publicetion once & weel for four congacutive
woeks prior to the 26th dey of April. Proof will be offered at 10:00 A. M.
on this date before i'r. W, W. Simmonds, Clerk of tho Dietridét Court. Will
you plesse advise ir. Burrows and Lr, Shew thaet they should appesr et Mr..
8immonds' office on the date desigusted, with two witnesses who sre familiar
with the works conatructed under the above permit, to execute the depoaitions
which will be maileﬂ from this office to ¥r. Sirmonds in ample time for the
proof.

Very truly yours,

Re W, FARIZ
Commissioner of Reclsmation

By
Chief Clerk & Office Engr.

PIN:RO

17076



Salmon, Idaho.,
February 21, 1934,

'M‘Irﬁ RI'WI F&I‘is,
Commissioner of Reclaimation,

Roise, Ida.
Dear Sir:
Fnclosed please find papers in connection withﬂbroof of kxh
beneficial use, Permit No. 17075, Amos D, Burrow and Roy L. Shaw,

Yours truly,

17076




_ ter per second, the following cerfificate must be signed by a well-known and competent engineer) =

FO}m No. 11

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION:

C— — B T e e

Boisé, Tdaho.

Dear Sir:

"You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the
Becorder Yerald . ____________ of _Salmon, Tdaho. ___.________ , published in

the county in which the works are situated.

. By Zé_%ﬁ
T Agent

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet of wa-

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer.

17076
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Form 10 'll'

. . NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION OF WATER
TO BENEFICIAL USE

Notice is hereby given that at. 304002 moon the. _nafyy day of . pgppidl-s 1934,
at ....q a:iztrc-n-; .............................................................. , County of Lambrd ey State of Tdaho,

- before .m__w.. Simmonda; -0rerk-of- “the Bietriet-Cour - » proof will be submitted
of the apphcatwn to heneficial use of._....._. Ay eeeee e enesecnnec e CUDIC fe0E per second of the

" waters of Forth—--’ﬁ‘drk--‘*a:lmn--?‘l-var""""'4 ........ in accordance with the terms and onditions of
geclamation
Aeelaimation-

Permit No....i.-t!g?.{,..' ... hevetofore issued by the. fommisaioner of-
of the State.of Jdaho.

The name and postoffice address of the person or corporation holding said permit are

-ﬁmo'g-"ﬁ--'"ﬂurrow and- PGY"'T;. """ Shaw; —-Givbonsvilie; - Tishe St
The use to which said water has been applied is .}Jgininngl//Jﬂqor%W@r

The amount applied to beneficial use is....
The place where said water is used (if for irrigation, give full and accurate description of the

lands irrigated) Sundown-Placer, 2% miles-south-of-confluencee-of Hammorien
.Oraek. and North. Fork. Salmon River

The name of the canal or ditch or other works by which said water is conducted to such place of use

is . B Te o s v Bl o e o 0 o .5+
The right to take water from such works is based upon Permit NO---""---l‘?-G?&

. L L T L r T Ee

Commissioner of Reclamation.



Form No. 9 i

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE

BI0S D, BUKROE & ROY L. SHAU
Gidbonsvrille, ldaho - : February 5, 1934

. *

Dear Sir‘:—n—

1 enclose herewith hlank notice of proof of application of water to beneficial use under your permit
No. 39008 » which should be filled out and returned to this office at least 60 days before the date
upon which you wish to ﬁlake proof. The date for proof, as set out in your permit, is. Appil 26, 19354
........ , and, if probf is submitted subsequent to said date, your priority will be brought down a length
of time equal to the time elapsing between the date proof should have been made and the date proof is
actually made.

Yours truly,

R, 7. FarI= B ¥ VW RN

Commissioner of Reclamation.

17076



april 12, 1833

RE: PERMIT NO. 17078
Amos D. Burrow &nd Roy L. Shaw

NMHR. AMOS D. BURROGU
Gibbonsville,
Idaho

Dear Sir:

We are herewlth enclosing CERTIFICAT™ OF CCUPLETION
- OF WORKS 1ssued today under the sbove parmit. This certifi-
cate covers works constructed in connection with the diver-
glon of ten cublc feet per second of the waters of Horth
Fork of Salmon River for mining and powsr purposes, It has
been made a petter of record in this department,

¥e also are enclosing office receipt in the sum of

“Be«00 covering fees paid by you in connection with proof of
Completion of Works under this permit.

Very truly yours,

R. V. FARIS
Cormissioner of NMeelomution

By
Chief Clerk & Office Lngineer

PLH:;MC
Enecls.2

17076
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March 20, 1833

Re: PLRMIT No. 17076

I'l » ﬂ.l 'Dc BURRQW.
Gibbonsville,
Ideho

Dear 3ir:

e heve your letter of the 18th inst. in response
to our letier of recent date informing you thot upon recoipt
of 8 feo in the sum of {5.00 Certificate of Completion of
Vorksa wonld be issued under the ebove permit for a totel
capacity of 10 second feet., You say that you will take
cere of this mottor as quickly es possible, Therefore, action
on the Certificatc will be postponsd until such time as the
Tee is vecesived. ‘

Very truly yours,

R. W, FARIS,
Coxmnissionor of Reclemation

By

Chief Cierk’& Offfee'ﬂngineer

PLH/mt

17076



Mareh 7, 1933

RE: PERMIT NO. 17078
Roy L. Shew, Amos Ds Burrow

¥R. AMOS D. BURROW
Givbonaville, Idaho

Dear 3ir:

The Fnginear's Report covering his examinastion
made in connection with proof of Completion of Works under
the above permit ie now on file in th_is office.

Upon receipt of a statutory fee in the sum of
$5.00 we will fssue the CERTITICATE OF COMPLETION OF WORHS.

Yery truly yours,
R. W. FARIS

Commissioner of Reclanstion

3y
Chigf Clerk & Office Engr.

FIH:MC

17076



STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE

REPORT OF ENGINEER

PERMIT NO. 17076

REPORT'ON'—‘PRBOFQOF" — - -COMPLETION OF- H)RES-—
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*“‘/ STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

REPORT OF ENGINEER

\\\ .
— M

Permit No........ 17078 ..
This proof is for....... . COMPLETION. OF VORES oo, In Water District No..................
1. Name of applicant............. A« Do Burrow and Roy L. Shaw. ...
2. Source of water supply: ... North Fork of Salmon River.. .. .. e

: Hammerein Creek and
3. Location of point of diversion: Is lm one mile sbove. canfluence. of /. of Section...

North Fork of Salmon River, unsurveyed
T R County of

5. Water is used fdr:

6. State whether or not water has been turned into works of diversion:..... . CE—Elr

7. List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of acres
_under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. _(Describe manner and place of use if for other than irriga-_

tion):. ... U e e, e e e

8. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach? « W &&= 27D P2~ Vi

Remarks . ,72(, MM M oilprr B LS LR AMAAEV AL gl bt Al



-

b

w

-

L

INSTRUCTIONS TO EXAMINERS

Always carelully note the location of the point
of diversion and accurately plat same.

When proof is for beneficial use, carefully check
up the number of acres actually irrigated in
each forty and accurately plat same.

Make a map showing the correct location of
streams and ditches, and the irrigated lands,
and any adjacent permanent landmarks, such
as towns, lakes, large streams and public roads.

‘If any unusual conditions are discovered, make

a plain statement of them under remarks,

Always see the holder, il possible, and go over
the whole ground with him and make vour re-
port only upon actual existing facts and con-

ditions.

Amos D. Burrow, and 77

! Roy L. Shaw, Gibbonsville,
Idaho.
Permit No.... 17076, .. ..

i




May
11th
1932

RE: PER'IT No.,l707&
Amos D Burrow -
Roy L. Shaw

MR+ As. E. FERCUSON
Salmen, Idaho

Dear Sir: L 1

Deposition of the 'holder and depositions of two wit-
nesases in connsction with proof of COMPLETION OF WORKS on the
above permit have been received; also the affidavit of publi-
cation. The depositiona are satisfactory. %These papers will
be pleced on file until the time when s field engineer from
this Department can make & fiéld exemination of the diversion
works. At such time you will be further notified as to fees
due before the certificate of COMPLETION OF WORKS ia issusd.

Very truly yours,

R! 1’:’. FﬂRIS
Cormigsionery of Raclamation

BY_.

Chief Clerk
PH/LP

17076



Form 15

PERMIT NO...17076..........

Proof of Complelion of Works

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

Ques. 1. State your name, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. A._ D.. Burraw, Gibtonavilie, Idahe; Miner, Gibhonaville, Tda. ..
oo BOY L, Bhaw, North Fork, Xdaho; Rancher., North Fork, Idaho.

-~ - Ques: 2. If acting in behalf-of a-corporation; state its name, principal place of business, _ .

your position with reference to same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.
Ans.

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, amount of water you are authorized to
divert, source, and point of diversion.

Ans.¥o 17075, April 25,.1929, 10 _ascond feet, Yorth Fork of ... ..
Salmon. Biver,.one mile above confluence of Fammerein Creek and JYorth.

i . . . C
Fo ﬁugsle.sﬁlcgge%ur}%gg for which water is to be used, and, if for irrigation, state the
number of acres and give description of the land you intend to reclaim. ‘

Ans. Mining. and Power, Sundown Placer Claim. ...

Qﬁes. 5. State whether or not the water has been turned into your works of diversion, -

“and, if so, When and to what extent.”  ——— — -~ - — = -
Ans. .Yes; September 1931; approximately & second feet.. ... ...
Ques. 6. State whether or not the works of diversion are fully completed, and whether

or not they comply in all respects with the terms of the permit.
Ans. XS Y B e
Ques. 7. If the works of diversiont do not comply with all the terms of your permit,
state fully those particulars in which there is any variance.
ATIS. e
Ques. 8. Give description of works, state dimensions and capacity of each part, and
give cost of same. : :
Ans. Barth. and _stone dam 3ft. high, UO' length on top, 30' at_hase;
_ _.-headgete 4! width. 4! height; earxtben.canal.Bi miles in length with . .
_width 3! at bottom, 5 at water line, depth of water 2.5', and grad-
10" per mile, capacity l0second fest.
(Sign here.) (A ALY
- A
_ I l.lereby certify.thaf,(lgleemforegoing testimogyfvas read S@g g%;gg% subscribersbe.fore it:s
signing, that I believe Tim to be the persordherepresentsthinrse e, and that said testi-
mony was subscrib_éd;z,mgl sworn to before me, in _..._.. Salmon ... e ,
I‘e/mhl ........................... , State of Idaho, on this ....... géth.
NoelBprilz A.D.19.32.
s = Clerk of the Distriet
My Commission expires :" """""""""""""""" court in and for Lemhi County, State'of,

Idaho. 17076

™

P




The Depositions of two Witnesses, in this form, taken separately, required in each case.

Permit No._.‘l?.QZ;'S ...........

Proof of Completion of Works
DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, residence, occupation and postoﬂ'ice address.

!
[
|
.—.Ans.. __Charleg Trowbridge ., Gibhonsville, Ida., Service Stae, ... |

S oV e, L e ear e
Ques. 2.  Are you acquainted with.A... L. Burrow & Foy L. Shaw.. ... , the
! holdemsof Permit No...17074., authorizing the diversion of __10.......__... second-feet of the
. waters of _Narth Fork of Salmon River , at Gibbong- .
: ville, Ida. £ . Z g,
g for Mining& Poparposes? How long have you known hém, and where does heTeside?
g Ans. .Yes; A. D. Burrow, & vre,, Gibbonaville, Ida. Roy L. Shaw,. . ..
i 3 Yrag.,, North Fork, Ida. ) . P .
! Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No..17C074..., and are you familiar
| with its terms and conditions? . )
PN TR € T T £ OO
Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to |
be irrigated under said permit? If so, describe same, state its character, and give your |
estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.
Ans. . —_ _________________ " _ ............................... ‘ ............................................................. ﬁ i“u
Ques. 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to con-
vey the entire amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to place of use?
| AN, Y B e
. Ques. 6. Describe the works of diversion as they now exist, and give your estimate of
their capacity. ;
Ans. . Earth and stone dam, sarthen canal 4} miles in length, E
B KO - 1Yo To ) Lo N o - P OOy SO
............................................................................................................................................................ n
S S N 4-

o Hasle Feabiidy.

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before
its signing, that I'believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said '

testimony was.subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office in.. Salmon ,
DR - :

County of okl 2o , State of Idaho, on this ... XREHE 26th,
day bf_.____-_,7\_\_::?___;13.:93:.1.11_-' ---------------------- s A. D, 19..92..
< Geermney ¥ "(/(} d(/\ 4
. e 17076 Clerk of.the District Court in and
.; _ for Lemhi Cotm?:y.State of Idaho.
__l - o e
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The Depositions of two Witnesses, in this form, taken separately, required in each case.

Form 14

Permit No... 17075 ... .

Broof of Complelion of Works

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS “
Ques. 1. State your name, residence, occupation and postoffice address.
Ans. _Edgzar E. Suydam, North Fork, Ida.. TJancher, Noxth Fork, lda..
Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with. A...D.. Burrow & Royv. L. Shaw. ... , the
holdewsof Permit No.17Q75..., authorizing the diversion of ... ... second-feet of the !
waters of . Neorth Fark. of Salmen River , atdihbong~ ... i

ille, Ida. 7 . :
.omflinin.g...&...?oi&@llposes? How long have you known hém, and where do’@g he'reside? '

rs., Nor Fork, Tda.
>y ués. 3. 1’ﬁave- you read or heard read said Permit No...17074.., and are you familiar .

with its terms and conditions?

Ans. . Yen; Yea.

Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to
be irrigated under said permit? If so, describe same, state its character, and give your
estimate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

ANS. o ST S T S

Ques. 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to con-
vey the entire amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to place of use?

Ans. Yes.

Ques. 6. Describe the works of diversion as they now exist, and give your estimate of
their capacity.

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before
its signing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said
. N ‘,/ .
testimony was subscribed and sworn to before me, at my office in Salmon

COunty Of% curer ZROMBE , State of Idaho, on this ... 2650:
day ofiilo. APEIL ,
- \ ‘ 17076 the County of lLemhi, State of Idaho.
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April 28, 1832

Re: PERVIT NO. 17078

re fe Be FERCUSON
Salmon City, Idsho

Dear Sir:

Ve are hagawith raturning dspoasitions for BERTEFICIAL USE with
the request that the dépositions be taken on the e~nelosed blanks for
COMPLETION OF UORKS. A48 you will note the prcof which was due on ipril
26th was for COMPLETION OF UORKS rather than for BIXZFICIAL USE. The
proper publication weo made, go pleases return the affidavit of the pudb-
1isher with the depositions for Completion of lorks.

The permit holders will not lose eny rights since the wrong
depositions wore mailed from thig Department. - When the depositiona ere
teken please have them dated as &f 11 26th,

‘h

It is noted that,you-&erar to a dced to the Sundown Mining
Claim which is supposed %o be in this office. It is quite ovident
thet this deed does not refor to the gbove mentioncd permit, Bince
the spplication wes made by Peroy inderson snd later assigned to Amos
D, Burrowsa end Aoy L. Shaw. If you will give ua some further. informa-
tion concerning this deed, we will ettempt to locate it for you.

Very truly yours,

Re We. FARIS :
Commissioner of Reclemation

By

Chief Clerk

/LP
Incle.

1707¢
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COQUNTY BURVEYOR, LEMHI COUNTY

= ’ W..8. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR
" i STATE LICENSED ENGINEER

SALMON, IDAHO

April 25, 19372,

Mr. R. W. Faris, »
Commiasioner of Reclaimation,
Boise, Idaho.
Dear Sir:-
Encloged please find papers in connection with proof of

beneficial use of Permit NO. 17075, deposition of permit holder,
deposition of twoc witnesses, and affidavit of publiocation. Also I
wish to call your attention to the deed tc the "Sundown" Mining
Claim, which the permit helders informs me is now in vour charge.

I trust that-everything is entered as it should be,

Very truly yours,

e ey

rg l&“——’ 4_2£*349

17076



State of Tdaho,
County of Lemhi

o ®ttidavit of Publicat®h

88,

RALPH B. KNEPPER, bein

NOTICE FOE PUBLICATION
B

“Jotice is hereby given that at 2 p.
m., on the 26 day of April 1932, at
Salmon City, County of Lemhi, State
of Idaho, before W. W. Simmonds
proof will be submitted of the com-
pletion of work for the diversion of
0 cubic feet per second of the waters
of North Fork of Salmon River, in
accordance with the terms and condi-
tions of a certain permit heretofore

jzeued by the Commissioner of Re-y

clamation of the State of Idaha,

1. The name of the person or cor-(.
poration holding said permit is Amos|

D. Burrow and Roy T, Shaw

Publication Fee $- 9:_QQ__

— 2. The postoffice address of such

“person_or. principle place of business
of such -corporation in Gibhonsville,
County of Lemhi.

3. The number of
17076,

4. Said works of diversion will be
fully completed on the date set for
Juch completion, and the amount of
water which sald works are capable
of conducting to the place of intended
use, in accordance with the plans ac-

such Permit is

companying the application. for guch |’

permit, is 10 cubic feet per second.

r o R. W. FARIS,

s

AMOS D. BURROW,

ROY L. SHAW.

MARGARET B. ANDERSON,
Postmaster.

3ch, 16 to April 6—4t.

Subscribed and sworn to before me,

"
-
<3

\.

Sommissioner &5 Reclamation. I

JR T T O

J

17076

this_

g duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: I.am the printer,

publisher, and sole propriet o r of the
RECORDER HERALD, a newspaper pub-
lished weekly at Salmon, Lemhi County, Ida-
ho, and of general circulation therein.

" That the -_Hotice for Publiestion __

a true
printed copy of which is attached to the mar-
rginr’]_:lereof, has been and was eorrectly print-
‘ed and published in the regular and entire is-
sue of every number of said newspaper and
not in any supplement thereof or thereto for

-Four ____ consecutive iséues, commencing
with the issue dated March 16 ___ 19.32
and ending with the issue dated-— - ______
April 6 19.82__
v_'?-_f_ll_i,ll_'_j_)____day of _April ______ ;1982

7 Notary Public for the State of Tdaho,
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State nf Idahn

» DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE
INSTRUCTIONS

PROQF OF BENEFICIAL USE OF WATER

BOISE, IDAHO,

April 18, 1932

We We Sipmonda, H. P
SALMON CITY, IDAHO
DEAR SIR:

I enclose herewith the fo]lowing-forms to be used in connection with proof of beneficial use of
water under Permit No......

DEPOSITION OF PERMIT HOLDER,
DEPOSITIONS OF TWO WITNESSES.

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since
failure to do so may result in the loss of rights:

1. On - ApFLYL 26 IeBE T Ehe date set for proof, the enclosed forms (one for permit

holder and one each for two disinterested witnesses) should be filled out and sworn to. at ... SRR

Salmon City, Idehe T ,
2. When the depositions have been taken, they should be mailed to this office, together with

affidavit of publication of notice,

When these have been received, together with report of the examining engineer, if everything is
propexrly executed, you will be further advised as to fees due, etc., hefore ceriificate is issued.

Yours truly,

--------------------------------------------- Bo Ve PARIS ---oormmmmeemenees
Commissioner of Reclamation.

17076
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO
Date ... Maweh 9, Y932 o
RECORDER-HERALD
Salmon, Ideho
DEAR SIR:

Enclosed you will find notice for publication once a week for four consecutive weeks
prior to.....April.26, 1982 . . .. ,the date set for proof, the expense of the

publication tb'l‘be paid by the applicant,. ... Roy Le Shew and Amos D« Burrow of

to whom you should furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.
Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and furnish this office with a copy of the

first publication.

Very truly yours,

R. W. PARIS
Commissioner of Reclamation

17076



March 9, 1932

Re: FPERMIT KO. 17078

MR, AMOS D. BURROWS
Gibbonsville, Xdsho

Deaxy Sip:

Your notice in duplicate for publicetion of the aeppli-
cation of water to BEREFICIAL USE on the above mentioned
permit has been received. A copy of the notice has been
maliled %o the neowspaper for publication. Dspositions
will be mailed April 19th t¢ W. W. Simmonds, Notary Pub-
Jic at Salmon City, Idsho. When you return the depo-
sitions, please send the effidavit of publication from
the newspaper.

Very truly youra,

R. V. F4RIS
Commisasioner of Roclamation

By,

Chisf Clerk
/P

17077¢



Form No: 11 . .
— . 3
- 4 -

NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE

e - /FEF2

!

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION:

Boise, Tdalo.
\

Dear Sir:

You are hereby anthorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the

- /‘74'/” ‘Z*Q‘_,(? of.._,.dgz««-m—f_ -MD, published in

the county in which the works are situated.

(In case of canals or ofher works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet

of water per second, the following certificate must bea signed by a well-known and compe-

~tent engineEr)

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the at{ached notice are true.

17076
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FORM 8- — -

Notice for Publication

Notice is hercby given that atCQpM, on the "2 é
L4

1982,
before... -/- Z ; z‘ d’d“ ..................... proof will be submitted of the completion of works

for the diversion of...z(..Q.........cuhic feet per second of the waters ofvﬂém/é%‘oaiﬁm“

............................ e gL CCOTANICE With the ferms and conditions of a

.., County of ............................ Aeeeeeeen e , State of Idaho,

certain permit heretofore issned by the.

1, The name of the person or co

oration holding said permit is.. CALZTLLRL AL L

..., County of.. ; ,

e number of such Permit is.. 7676

b. Baid works of diversion will be fully completed on the date set for such eompletion, and the amount of water

which said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended use, in accordance with the plans accompany-
ing the application for such permit, m/Orzubw feet per second.

6. The amount of lands for which said water is availabie Al acres, particularly deseribed ag follows:
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e, -
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o Wy,

March 1, 1932

Re: Permit No. 17076

MR. AMOS D. BURROWS
Gidboneville, Idsho

Dear Sir:

We aye herswith returning Notice for Publication, in order
that it may be corrocted. We aro also enclosing blank
notice for publicatlon in duplicate with the susgestion that
you make a new notice rather than attempt to revise the old
ono. Please write in the nsme of the Notary Publie before
whom proof will bs offered,where you have written County
Recorder. It is not necessory to give your land list, since
your permit is not for irriention purposes.

. Aftey you have oomploted the notice, plesse mail 1t with the

form # 11 which i3 & letter of authorization from you to the
Deparfment to have the Kotlice published at your expense,

Very truly yours,

Re We FARIS
Comminsionor of Reolamntion

By i
Chief Oleork

17676






Fébruary 12th
1938

Re: Psmit No. 17076

My. A. D« Burrow
Gibbonsvills, Idaho

Dear 31ir:

Thia is to inform you that there ave two proofs to be
made in the process of cbteining s license on any per-
mit. The first proof ie for completion of works, end
1z for the purpose of ghowing that the permit holder hes
corpleted his diversion works sccording to the terms of
his permit. The second proof ia to show thet the weter
hae been put to a benefiaial use vhather that use may
be for wining, irripation, ate. .

Froof of completion of workas i{e duec on the above permit
on April 26, 1932. The necessary papera ars malled out
from this Department abhout €0 days prior to the dete when
the proof ie due, and the papers for the sbove numbered
permit wore malled ascmetime ago to Fyr. Percy Anderson.

3inge you are now the holder of Permit Ko. 17078, you
should mail us your deed or contrect showing the pur=
chase of tho above permit so that an aesignrent to you
san be affected upon our yesords. Proof of benefiocisl use
ian't duo on this permit until April 26, 1934. The neces-
gary papers for meking your proof will be mailed in due
time,

Very truly yours,

R. W. FARIS
Commissioner of Reolemation

By

Chief Clerk

FH/LP

17076
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L SANCRNE

.orm No. 7

. RECISTER=D : STATE OF IDAHO
URM REC =01 ;
AT REQUESTED pEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS®

Peroy Apderson Baise, Tdaho

Salmon, Idaho .
Fobruary 6, 1932
DEAR SIR: .

T enclose herewith blank form upon which to give notice that you are prepared and degire to submit proof of completion of works

under your permit No.. ... .. 4

This form should be filled out and mailed to the Department of Rerclamatmn, at least GO days before the date upon which proof
is to be submitted, which proof MUST be on ;Jr bhefore__. April 26, 19382. . .. Tpon receipt' of the blank properly filled
out, notice for publication will be sent to the paper direct from this office, which notice must be published a period of four weeks prior
to the date of proof.

The proof may be submitted at any place convenient to you and two witnesses, where there 1s a notary public or other officer
authorized to administer oaths. |

The certificate that shall be issued under this prmvof does not give you a perpetual rig}.lt to the use of the water for which apphea-
tion is made, as it only confirms the completion of the works.of a capacity to divert and convey to the place of intended use a certain
amount of water. The law requires that another proof be submitted when the water hag been fully z;pplied to a beneficial use, at which
time license ig issued for the amount of water actually in use. Information in regard-to this last proof will be furnished on request.

' Very truly yours,

e B He FARIS S—

Commissioner of Reclamation.

:1*??-13‘}_“6



State of Fdaho
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE
Permit No._17076-~Percy Andersmm
. gﬁ?{&w A Boise, Idaho, aprii 26, 1s28.

'Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith above numbered permit: BE SURE AND
NOTE LIMITATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SAME as
given under approval of the Commissioner of Reclamation on

the third page.

GEO, N, CARTER

Commissioner of Reclamation.

17076
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" BUREAW OF WATER RESOURCES
MYROM SWENDSEN, ASST. COMM.

® @

State of Fdnho
M. C. BALDRIDGE, GOVERNOR
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
GEQ. N. CARTER, COMMISSIONER

BOISE

April 8, 1929

MR. FRED CRANDALL-»
Salmon, Idaho

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the
recent gsession of the Legislature enacted a
law, known as House Bill No. 305, increasing
the filing fees on applications for permits
to $5.00 for the first second feet of water
and $0.25 for each additional second foot or
fraction.

We are, therefore, returning
the application of Percy Anderson for fees
in the amount of $7.25. The Money Order for
$1.90 is also returned.

Verf-truiy féurs,

GEO. N. CARTER
Commissioner of Reclamation

WATER APPROPRIATIONS
CAREY ACT DEVELOPMENT

o076




